Client Code:  $\frac{SAINT26.001T}{Q}$ 

09-12-2001



TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS

101840139

original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) Name: Nankang Rubber Tire Corp., Ltd. Nankang Rubber Corp., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: Rm. 608, 6F, No. 136, Sec. 3, Jen Ai Rd. () Individual City: Taipei, Taiwan State: Republic of China ZIP: () Association () General Partnership () Individual () Limited Partnership () Association (X) Corporation - Taiwan () General Partnership () Other: () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - Taiwan () Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? (X) Yes No Nature of conveyance: Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No(s): Assignment Merger () Security Agreement (X) Change of Name b. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,938,146 () Other: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution Additional numbers attached? () (X) No Yes dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) April 11, 2001 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Attorney's Docket No.: SAINT26.001T Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Name of Person Signing 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet/a ments and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/12/2001 GTOH11 00000151 1938146 01 FC:481 40.0 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0777

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant	:	Nankang Rubber Corp. Ltd.	)
Registration No.	:	1,93.8,146	))
Mark	:	N NANKANG	)))
Registered	:	November 28, 1995	))
Int'l Class	:	12	)

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, 620 Newport Center Drive, 16th Floor, Newport Beach, California 92660, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

NANKANG RUBBER CORP. LTD.

Dated: Systh 7, 2001

I:\DOCS\LDB\LDB-4810.DOC 052401

## Certificate

I, Weng Wen-hsiung, the President of NANKANG RUBBER CORP. LTD., do hereby certify:

that **NANKANG RUBBER CORP. LTD.**, is a corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of Taiwan, Republic of China;

that the said corporation is located at 4<sup>th</sup> FL., No.9, Chang An E. Rd., Sec.1, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China;

that the corporation changed its address from "4th FL., No.9, Chang An E. Rd., Sec.1, Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China" to "Rm. 608, 6F, No. 136, Sec. 3, Jen Ai Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China";

and that the corporation changed its name from "NANKANG RUBBER CORP. LTD." to "NANKANG RUBBER TIRE CORP. LTD.";

In witness whereof, I hereunto have set my hand and caused the corporate seal of said Corporation to be affixed this lith day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 2001

NANKANG RUBBER TIRE CORP. LTD.

Name: Weng Wen-hsiung

Title: President

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0779